LMC6772
Dual Micropower Rail-To-Rail Input CMOS Comparator
with Open Drain Output
General Description
The LMC6772 is an ultra low power dual comparator with a
maximum 10 µA/comparator power supply current. It is de-
signed to operate over a wide range of supply voltages, with
a minimum supply voltage of 2.7V.

fast switching when the RC time constant is chosen to give
long delay times.
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range NSC Drawing Transport
−40˚C to +85˚C Media
8-Pin Molded DIP LMC6772AIN, LMC6772BIN N08E Rails
8-Pin Small Outline LMC6772AIM, LMC6772BIM M08A Rails
LMC6772AIMX, LMC6772BIMX M08A Tape and Reel
8-Pin Mini SO LMC6772AIMM
LMC6772AIMMX
MUA08A Rails
Tape and Reel
LM
C
67
72
www.national.com 10
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
8-Pin Small Outline Package
Order Number LMC6772AI or LMC6772BI
NS Package Number M08A
8-Pin Molded Dual-In-Line Package
Order Number LMC6772AI or LMC6772BI
NS Package Number N08E
LM
C
6772
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
NATIONAL’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT
DEVICES OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL
COUNSEL OF NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION. As used herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or
systems which, (a) are intended for surgical implant
into the body, or (b) support or sustain life, and
whose failure to perform when properly used in
accordance with instructions for use provided in the
labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in a
significant injury to the user.
2. A critical component is any component of a life
support device or system whose failure to perform
can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of
the life support device or system, or to affect its
safety or effectiveness.
National Semiconductor
Corporation
Americas
Tel: 1-800-272-9959
Fax: 1-800-737-7018
Email: support@nsc.com
National Semiconductor
Europe
Fax: +49 (0) 180-530 85 86
Email: europe.support@nsc.com
Deutsch Tel: +49 (0) 69 9508 6208
English Tel: +44 (0) 870 24 0 2171
Français Tel: +33 (0) 1 41 91 8790
National Semiconductor
Asia Pacific Customer
Response Group
Tel: 65-2544466
Fax: 65-2504466
Email: ap.support@nsc.com
National Semiconductor
Japan Ltd.
Tel: 81-3-5639-7560
Fax: 81-3-5639-7507
Order Number LMC6772AIMM or LMC6772AIMMX
NS Number MUA08A
LM
C